EMPLOYMENT APPEAL BOARD

\$10A.601

Department of Inspections and Appeals, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-3638 Rick Autry, Administrative Officer

Name	City	Term Ending
Kim Schmett, Chair	Clive	April 30, 2020
Ashley Koopmans	Des Moines	April 30, 2018
James Strohman	Ames	April 30, 2016

The Employment Appeal Board is a tripartite, quasi-judicial panel comprised of a representative of employers, of employees, and of the public. The three-member Employment Appeal Board is appointed by the Governor and serves as the final administrative law forum for state and federal unemployment benefit appeals. The board also hears appeals of rulings of the Occupational Safety and Health Administration, rulings of the Department of Administrative Services on state employee job classifications, and rulings of the Iowa Public Employees' Retirement System. In addition to unemployment cases, the board hears appeals involving peace officer issues and contractor registration requirements. The board receives 96 percent of its funding from the federal government.

HOSPITAL LICENSING BOARD

§135B.10

Department of Inspections and Appeals, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-4115

Name	City	Term Ending
Pat McDermott, Chair		
JoAn Headington	Waverly	June 30, 2017
Frank Hermsen	Carroll	June 30, 2019
Monte Neitzel	Creston	June 30, 2019
Kay K. Runge	.Davenport	June 30, 2017
Arthur Tinker		

Appointed by the Governor, the six-member Hospital Licensing Board consults with and advises the department in matters of policy affecting hospital administration. In addition, the board reviews and approves rules and standards authorized under Iowa Code chapter 135B prior to approval by the State Board of Health and adopted by the department.

RACING AND GAMING COMMISSION §99D.5, 99D.6

1300 Des Moines Street, Suite 100, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-7352

		Term Ending		
Brian Ohorilko, Administrator		April 30, 2018		
Karyl Jones, Director of Operations				
Name	City	Term Ending		
	2	April 30, 2017		
		April 30, 2016		
Carl Heinrich	Council Bluffs	April 30, 2017		
Kristine Kramer	New Hampton	April 30, 2018		
Dolores M. Mertz				

The Racing and Gaming Commission regulates the pari-mutuel dog and horse racing and gambling industries in Iowa. The commission, whose members are appointed by the Governor, seeks

to preserve the integrity of these industries and to maintain confidence in the industries by protecting the public. In performing its duties, the commission investigates the eligibility of applicants for a license and selects those who can best serve the citizens of lowa.

The commission adopts standards for the licensing of racing industry occupations, as well as standards for the operation of all race meetings and facilities. The commission also adopts standards for the operation and licensing of gambling structures. Funding for the commission's operations is appropriated by the General Assembly from the Gaming Regulatory Revolving Fund, which is fully reimbursed through license and regulatory fees charged to licensees.

LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY

Ch 80B

Camp Dodge, P.O. Box 130, Johnston 50131; (515) 725-9600; www.ileatraining.org

The Iowa Law Enforcement Academy (ILEA) was created by action of the General Assembly in 1967 to maximize training opportunities for law enforcement officers, to coordinate training, and to set standards for the law enforcement service, as provided for in Iowa Code chapter 80B.

The academy provides residential training sessions varying in length from 14-week basic certification courses to one-day specialty and in-service seminars. Academy-sponsored and academy-conducted training programs are held in the field as well as at the central facility at Camp Dodge.

In 1985 and 1986, the academy was given the responsibility for the administration of a program of psychological testing of applicants for law enforcement positions. In 1986, action taken by the General Assembly assigned to the academy the responsibility of providing training to jailers of county jails and city holding facilities. Action by the General Assembly in 1996 placed with the academy the responsibility for providing training for telecommunicators.

All reserve peace officers in the state who are granted authority by their jurisdiction to carry weapons must first be certified to do so by application to and approval of the Iowa Law Enforcement Academy Council. All reserve peace officers in the state are now certified by the ILEA after completion of 80 hours of ILEA standardized training.

The academy develops training programs, approves regional training programs, establishes hiring standards for peace officers, and provides audiovisual resources to law enforcement training and educational institutions

IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY COUNCIL \$80B.6

Camp Dodge, P.O. Box 130, Johnston 50131: (515) 725-9600

Name	City	Term Ending
Brian Guy, Chair	Clinton	April 30, 2016
Nancy Bodnar	Peosta	April 30, 2019
Lisa Campbell		
Timothy Carmody	Council Bluffs	April 30, 2019
Regina Clemens		
Marti Crumes-Morrow		
Brian Gardner	Cedar Rapids	April 30, 2017
Patrick Jackson	Burlington	April 30, 2018
Randy W. Krukow		
David Lorenzen		
Ricardo Martinez II	Nevada	April 30, 2018
Melinda Ruopp		
Megan R. Weiss	Des Moines	April 30, 2017